take action to assume some or all of a delinquent State's required audit compliance initiatives under certain circumstances.

VIII. Update the Subcommittee on the Recent Monthly Question and Answer Session for State Auditors—UCR Audit Subcommittee Chair, UCR Audit Subcommittee Vice-Chair, and UCR Executive Director

The UCR Audit Subcommittee Chair, UCR Audit Subcommittee Vice-Chair and UCR Executive Director will lead a discussion on the value of and topics for the next scheduled 60-minute virtual question and answer session for UCR state auditors on March 13, 2025.

IX. Other Business—UCR Audit Subcommittee Chair

The UCR Audit Subcommittee Chair will call for any other items Subcommittee members would like to discuss.

X. Adjournment—UCR Audit Subcommittee Chair

The UCR Audit Subcommittee Chair will adjourn the meeting.

The agenda will be available no later than 5:00 p.m. Eastern time, February 6, 2025 at: https://plan.ucr.gov.

CONTACT PERSON FOR MORE INFORMATION:

Elizabeth Leaman, Chair, Unified Carrier Registration Plan Board of Directors, (617) 305–3783, eleaman@board.ucr.gov.

Alex B. Leath,

Chief Legal Officer, Unified Carrier Registration Plan.

[FR Doc. 2025–02536 Filed 2–7–25; 4:15 pm]

BILLING CODE 4910-YL-P

UNIFIED CARRIER REGISTRATION PLAN

Sunshine Act Meetings

TIME AND DATE: February 19, 2025, 12 p.m. to 3 p.m., Eastern Time.

PLACE: This meeting will be accessible via conference call and via Zoom Meeting and Screenshare. Any interested person may call (i) 1–929–205–6099 (US Toll) or 1–669–900–6833 (US Toll), Meeting ID: 914 7249 6496, to listen and participate in this meeting. The website to participate via Zoom Meeting and Screenshare is https://kellen.zoom.us/meeting/register/tfJUpcOuspz0uE9KyQpHvcUMyG-tdq1ivaQoz.

STATUS: This meeting will be open to the public.

MATTERS TO BE CONSIDERED: The Unified Carrier Registration Plan Finance

Subcommittee (the "Subcommittee") will continue its work in developing and implementing the Unified Carrier Registration Plan and Agreement. The subject matter of this meeting will include:

Proposed Agenda

I. Call to Order—UCR Finance Subcommittee Chair

The UCR Finance Subcommittee Chair will welcome attendees, call the meeting to order, call roll for the Subcommittee, confirm whether a quorum is present, and facilitate selfintroductions.

II. Verification of Publication of Meeting Notice—UCR Executive Director

The UCR Executive Director will verify the publication of the meeting notice on the UCR website and distribution to the UCR contact list via email followed by the subsequent publication of the notice in the **Federal Register**.

III. Review and Approval of Subcommittee Agenda and Setting of Ground Rules—UCR Finance Subcommittee Chair

For Discussion and Possible Subcommittee Action

The agenda will be reviewed, and the Subcommittee will consider adoption of the agenda.

Ground Rules

Subcommittee action only to be taken in designated areas on agenda.

IV. Review and Approval of Subcommittee Minutes From the October 3, 2024, Meeting—UCR Finance Subcommittee Chair

For Discussion and Possible Subcommittee Action

Draft minutes from the October 3, 2024, Subcommittee meeting will be reviewed. The Subcommittee will consider action to approve.

V. Revenues From 2024 and 2025 Registration Fees—UCR Depository Manager

The UCR Depository Manager will review the revenues received from the 2024 and 2025 plan year registration fees

VI. 2023 Financial Audit Update—UCR Finance Subcommittee Chair

The UCR Finance Subcommittee Chair will provide an update on UCR's 2023 Financial Audit.

VII. Refund Policy—UCR Finance Subcommittee Chair

For Discussion and Possible Subcommittee Action

The UCR Finance Subcommittee Chair will provide an update on proposed changes to the UCR Refund Policy. The Subcommittee may vote to recommend that the UCR Plan Board adopt changes to the UCR Refund Policy.

VIII. Other Business—UCR Finance Subcommittee Chair

The UCR Finance Subcommittee Chair will call for any other items Subcommittee members would like to discuss.

IX. Adjourn—UCR Finance Subcommittee Chair

The UCR Finance Subcommittee Chair will adjourn the meeting.

The agenda will be available no later than 5:00 p.m. Eastern time, February 6, 2025 at: https://plan.ucr.gov.

CONTACT PERSON FOR MORE INFORMATION:

Elizabeth Leaman, Chair, Unified Carrier Registration Plan Board of Directors, (617) 305–3783, *eleaman@board.ucr.gov*.

Alex B. Leath,

Chief Legal Officer, Unified Carrier Registration Plan.

[FR Doc. 2025-02535 Filed 2-7-25; 4:15 pm]

BILLING CODE 4910-YL-P

DEPARTMENT OF VETERANS AFFAIRS

National Research Advisory Council, Notice of Meeting

The Department of Veterans Affairs (VA) gives notice under the Federal Advisory Committee Act, 5 U.S.C. Ch. 10, that the National Research Advisory Council (NRAC) will hold a meeting on Wednesday, March 5, 2025, via Teams. The teleconference number is 1–872–701–0185, Phone Conference ID: 569 688 42# or the meeting link is: https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-join/19%3ameeting_

YTE1YmI1ZDctZTUwOC000WI wLTkwYTctMzUwMzI0MTFh NTFj%40thread.v2/0?context= %7b%22Tid%22%3a%22e95f1b23abaf-45ee-821d-b7ab251ab3bf%22 %2c%22Oid%22%3a%226f005f4f-99eb-4f67-8e59-6062b290a2c8%22%7d.

The meeting will convene at 11:00 a.m. and end at 2:30 p.m. Eastern Standard Time. This meeting is open to the public and will include time reserved for public comments at the end